While a bidder’s participation 

in this process may lead to OCAC selecting them for contract execution, it does not guarantee such 

an outcome. 

6.5.2 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  

Bidders are required to submit an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of ₹7,50,000 (Rupees Seven Lakh Fifty 

Thousand Only) along with their bids. This deposit may be provided in the form of a Bank Draft or a Bank 

Guarantee, using the specified format outlined in this RFP. The deposit must be issued by any scheduled 

bank in favor of the Odisha Computer Application Centre and should be payable at Bhubaneswar.